
LANCASTER LEBANON LEAGUE 
VARSITY BOYS 

EPHRATA HIGH SCHOOL 

Oct. 17, 2012 

SUNNY AND 60 DEGREES ���Results by runhigh.com 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team. 

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Penn Manor               69    2    3    6   28   30   65   79    17:03    0:56 
  2 Hempfield               100   14   15   19   25   27   33   74    17:20    0:10 
  3 Warwick                 104    7    9   16   31   41   43   68    17:20    0:42 
  4 Cedar Crest             110   11   12   13   36   38   50   61    17:24    0:30 
  5 Garden Spot             136    4   17   34   37   44   45   75    17:27    1:03 
  6 Annville-Cleona         154    1    8   24   58   63   66   72    17:25    1:50 
  7 Manheim Township        179   10   20   48   49   52   70   87    17:39    0:47 
  8 J P. McCaskey           193    5   29   39   56   64   73  124    17:39    1:22 
  9 Manheim Central         217   32   40   42   46   57   92  133    17:48    0:24 
 10 Solanco                 267   18   51   54   59   85   90  116    18:01    1:34 
 11 Lancaster Mennonite     286   22   53   60   62   89   94  104    18:06    1:35 



 12 Lampeter-Strasburg      324   23   26   80   86  109  113  120    18:21    2:02 
 13 Ephrata                 341   21   69   76   82   93  111  146    18:24    1:43 
 14 Conestoga Valley        367   35   55   77   99  101  105  135    18:33    1:35 
 15 Lancaster Catholic      448   47   78  103  106  114  119  136    18:54    1:36 
 16 Elizabethtown           478   81   84   88  108  117  121  123    19:04    0:57 
 17 Eastern Lebanon         483   71   91   96  100  125  129  142    19:09    1:30 
 18 Northern Lebanon        558   83   97  112  128  138  143  144    19:33    1:44 
 19 Lebanon                 559   95   98  107  122  137  139  145    19:35    1:18 
 20 Donegal                 561   67  110  118  126  140  141         19:35    2:16 
 21 Cocalico                605  102  115  127  130  131  132  134    19:47    0:51 
 
Dual Meet Scores 
 
Penn Manor             20 wins 
Hempfield              18 wins 
Cedar Crest            18 wins 
Warwick                18 wins 
Garden Spot            16 wins 
Annville-Cleona        15 wins 
Manheim Township       14 wins 
J P. McCaskey          13 wins 
Manheim Central        12 wins 
Solanco                11 wins 
Lancaster Mennonite    10 wins 
Ephrata                9 wins 
Lampeter-Strasburg     8 wins 
Conestoga Valley       7 wins 
Lancaster Catholic     6 wins 
Elizabethtown          5 wins 
Eastern Lebanon        4 wins 
Lebanon                3 wins 
Northern Lebanon       2 wins 
Donegal                1 wins 
Cocalico               0 wins 
Individuals 



 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Penn Manor 
    2  Harrison Schettler, Sr     16:36   
    3  Jonathan Bitner, Sr        16:47   
    6  Travis Wells, Sr           16:57   
   28  Shadrock Kiprop, Sr        17:26   
   30  Joel Burkholder, Fr        17:31   
   65  Austin Stetler, Jr         18:14   
   79  Joshua Bye, So             18:39   
Total Time = 1:25:15     Total Places = 69 
 
2. Hempfield 
   14  Andrew Birk, Sr            17:16   
   15  Tommy Athey, Jr            17:16   
   19  Justin Yurchak, Fr         17:19   
   25  Joey White, Fr             17:25   
   27  Duncan Brady, So           17:25   
   33  Connor Lehr, Sr            17:38   
   74  Luke Mondock, So           18:32   
Total Time = 1:26:39     Total Places = 100 
 
3. Warwick 
    7  Michael Urban, Jr          17:03   
    9  Ben Mueller, Sr            17:04   
   16  Matt Lefever, Sr           17:17   
   31  Daniel O'Conor, Sr         17:31   
   41  Will Howland, So           17:44   
   43  Austin Minnich, Sr         17:46   
   68  Conor Smith, Sr            18:21   
Total Time = 1:26:38     Total Places = 104 
 
4. Cedar Crest 
   11  Chad Bomgardner, Jr        17:12   



   12  Willy Bragg, Jr            17:12   
   13  Jarrod Cruise, Jr          17:15   
   36  Daniel Neiswender, Jr      17:41   
   38  Isaiah Shiner, So          17:42   
   50  Nate Weiss, Sr             17:54   
   61  Tanner Craun, So           18:06   
Total Time = 1:27:00     Total Places = 110 
 
5. Garden Spot 
    4  James Martin, Sr           16:47   
   17  Austin Smith, So           17:17   
   34  Sam Mancuso, Fr            17:39   
   37  Jordon Horst, Sr           17:41   
   44  Ben Martin, Jr             17:50   
   45  Donovan McConnell, Jr      17:51   
   75  Nathan Phillips, So        18:33   
Total Time = 1:27:13     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Annville-Cleona 
    1  Shawn Wolfe, Sr            16:22   
    8  Mark Bachman, Sr           17:03   
   24  Ben Mason, Sr              17:23   
   58  Phil Corle, Sr             18:01   
   63  Jeff Inman, So             18:12   
   66  Garrett Bosworth, So       18:17   
   72  Jon Zechman, So            18:26   
Total Time = 1:27:01     Total Places = 154 
 
7. Manheim Township 
   10  Connor Zimmerman, Sr       17:11   
   20  Brian Delany, Fr           17:20   
   48  Matthew Ball, Jr           17:54   
   49  David Hinnenkamp, Sr       17:54   
   52  Christopher Rivera, Fr     17:58   
   70  Andrew Potts, Sr           18:24   



   87  Bennett Mertz, Jr          18:51   
Total Time = 1:28:14     Total Places = 179 
 
8. J P. McCaskey 
    5  Dalton Trump, Sr           16:52   
   29  Duncan Hopkins, So         17:26   
   39  Xavier Guttierrez, So      17:43   
   56  Neftali Jimenez, Sr        18:01   
   64  Aidan Hickey, Jr           18:13   
   73  Luke Harnish, Jr           18:27   
  124  Chris Asencio, Sr          19:51   
Total Time = 1:28:14     Total Places = 193 
 
9. Manheim Central 
   32  Mason Hepner, Sr           17:38   
   40  Kyle Kegarise, Jr          17:44   
   42  Josh Lachman, Sr           17:45   
   46  Nate Lachman, So           17:52   
   57  Jordan Shimer, Sr          18:01   
   92  David Dise, So             19:00   
  133  Peter Hershey, Sr          20:13   
Total Time = 1:28:58     Total Places = 217 
 
10. Solanco 
   18  Noah Brady, So             17:17   
   51  Liam Hodgson, Fr           17:57   
   54  Kyle Munro, So             18:00   
   59  Matt Curran, So            18:02   
   85  Conner Brown, Jr           18:50   
   90  Ryan Walton, So            18:59   
  116  Scott Tice, So             19:36   
Total Time = 1:30:04     Total Places = 267 
 
11. Lancaster Mennonite 
   22  Gabe Imhof, Sr             17:22   



   53  Jesse Schatz, Jr           17:58   
   60  Andre Zimmerman, Jr        18:06   
   62  Dan Zook, Jr               18:08   
   89  John Kruis, So             18:57   
   94  Ben Stutzman, Fr           19:07   
  104  Mitchell Steffy, Jr        19:17   
Total Time = 1:30:28     Total Places = 286 
 
12. Lampeter-Strasburg 
   23  Joe Long, Sr               17:23   
   26  Evan Pugh, Jr              17:25   
   80  Cole Owens, Sr             18:40   
   86  Tim Mast, Sr               18:51   
  109  Caleb Gawne, Fr            19:24   
  113  Logan Livingood, Sr        19:27   
  120  Mike Smith, Sr             19:43   
Total Time = 1:31:41     Total Places = 324 
 
13. Ephrata 
   21  Samuel Wolde, Sr           17:20   
   69  Tyler Gallagher, Jr        18:21   
   76  Ibsen Powers, Sr           18:33   
   82  Eric Trella, Sr            18:43   
   93  Nate Becker, Fr            19:03   
  111  Thomas Shoff, So           19:26   
  146  Kyle Lindberg, So          26:51   
Total Time = 1:31:58     Total Places = 341 
 
14. Conestoga Valley 
   35  Seth Hoy, Sr               17:40   
   55  Eric Denlinger, So         18:01   
   77  Thomas Fowler, Jr          18:33   
   99  Chance Post, Jr            19:14   
  101  J P. Kramer, Sr            19:15   
  105  Kyle Rodgers, Sr           19:19   



  135  Mark Groff, Fr             20:20   
Total Time = 1:32:41     Total Places = 367 
 
15. Lancaster Catholic 
   47  Andrew Murphy, Sr          17:53   
   78  Bergen West, Sr            18:35   
  103  Austin Asso-Gonzalez, Sr   19:16   
  106  Connor Lent, Jr            19:19   
  114  Patrick McGee, Sr          19:29   
  119  Henry Womble, Fr           19:43   
  136  Richard Bowen, So          20:26   
Total Time = 1:34:30     Total Places = 448 
 
16. Elizabethtown 
   81  Matt Stephens, Jr          18:41   
   84  Matt Savoca, Sr            18:48   
   88  Neil Kristensen, Sr        18:54   
  108  Mitchell Hoffmaster, So    19:21   
  117  Nicholas Perini, Sr        19:38   
  121  Lucas Kline, Sr            19:45   
  123  Nick Good, So              19:49   
Total Time = 1:35:20     Total Places = 478 
 
17. Eastern Lebanon 
   71  Jonathon Garcia, So        18:25   
   91  Jared Harnish, Fr          18:59   
   96  Alex Regnell, Sr           19:10   
  100  Brad Hartman, Sr           19:15   
  125  Robert Shultz, Sr          19:54   
  129  Lance Litschi, Jr          20:03   
  142  Jacob Bernat, Jr           20:56   
Total Time = 1:35:41     Total Places = 483 
 
18. Northern Lebanon 
   83  Paul Kudlanov, Jr          18:45   



   97  Matthew Rhoads, Sr         19:10   
  112  Joshua Eisenhauer, Sr      19:27   
  128  Eugene Kudlanov, Fr        19:56   
  138  Neil Shook, Sr             20:28   
  143  Tyler McFeaters, So        21:11   
  144  Dan Kreiser, Jr            21:33   
Total Time = 1:37:43     Total Places = 558 
 
19. Lebanon 
   95  Damien Mestizo, Sr         19:10   
   98  Linus Morales, Jr          19:12   
  107  Jesse Brownstein, Fr       19:20   
  122  Ethan Arnold-Paine, So     19:47   
  137  Ian Hartman, Sr            20:28   
  139  Jaime Montalvo, Jr         20:33   
  145  Dylan Raihl, Fr            21:33   
Total Time = 1:37:54     Total Places = 559 
 
20. Donegal 
   67  Cole Rinehart, Sr          18:19   
  110  Kadin Heisey, So           19:26   
  118  Zachary Miller, Fr         19:42   
  126  Nate King, Jr              19:54   
  140  Timothy Daly, Sr           20:34   
  141  Nicholas Miller, Fr        20:40   
Total Time = 1:37:52     Total Places = 561 
 
21. Cocalico 
  102  Jake Renninger, So         19:16   
  115  Dalton Zerkowski, Sr       19:33   
  127  Harry Major, Sr            19:54   
  130  Andrew Walsh, So           20:05   
  131  Aaron Longstaff, Jr        20:06   
  132  Michael Verdegem, So       20:11   
  134  Ken Wallace, Fr            20:14   



Total Time = 1:38:52     Total Places = 605 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 
    1     1  Shawn Wolfe, Sr            16:22    Annville-Cleona       
    2     2  Harrison Schettler, Sr     16:36    Penn Manor            
    3     3  Jonathan Bitner, Sr        16:47    Penn Manor            
    4     4  James Martin, Sr           16:47    Garden Spot           
    5     5  Dalton Trump, Sr           16:52    J P. McCaskey         
    6     6  Travis Wells, Sr           16:57    Penn Manor            
    7     7  Michael Urban, Jr          17:03    Warwick               
    8     8  Mark Bachman, Sr           17:03    Annville-Cleona       
    9     9  Ben Mueller, Sr            17:04    Warwick               
   10    10  Connor Zimmerman, Sr       17:11    Manheim Township      
   11    11  Chad Bomgardner, Jr        17:12    Cedar Crest           
   12    12  Willy Bragg, Jr            17:12    Cedar Crest           
   13    13  Jarrod Cruise, Jr          17:15    Cedar Crest           
   14    14  Andrew Birk, Sr            17:16    Hempfield             
   15    15  Tommy Athey, Jr            17:16    Hempfield             
   16    16  Matt Lefever, Sr           17:17    Warwick               
   17    17  Austin Smith, So           17:17    Garden Spot           
   18    18  Noah Brady, So             17:17    Solanco               
   19    19  Justin Yurchak, Fr         17:19    Hempfield             
   20    20  Brian Delany, Fr           17:20    Manheim Township      
   21    21  Samuel Wolde, Sr           17:20    Ephrata               
   22    22  Gabe Imhof, Sr             17:22    Lancaster Mennonite   
   23    23  Joe Long, Sr               17:23    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   24    24  Ben Mason, Sr              17:23    Annville-Cleona       
   25    25  Joey White, Fr             17:25    Hempfield             
   26    26  Evan Pugh, Jr              17:25    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   27    27  Duncan Brady, So           17:25    Hempfield             
   28    28  Shadrock Kiprop, Sr        17:26    Penn Manor            
   29    29  Duncan Hopkins, So         17:26    J P. McCaskey         
   30    30  Joel Burkholder, Fr        17:31    Penn Manor            



   31    31  Daniel O'Conor, Sr         17:31    Warwick               
   32    32  Mason Hepner, Sr           17:38    Manheim Central       
   33    33  Connor Lehr, Sr            17:38    Hempfield             
   34    34  Sam Mancuso, Fr            17:39    Garden Spot           
   35    35  Seth Hoy, Sr               17:40    Conestoga Valley      
   36    36  Daniel Neiswender, Jr      17:41    Cedar Crest           
   37    37  Jordon Horst, Sr           17:41    Garden Spot           
   38    38  Isaiah Shiner, So          17:42    Cedar Crest           
   39    39  Xavier Guttierrez, So      17:43    J P. McCaskey         
   40    40  Kyle Kegarise, Jr          17:44    Manheim Central       
   41    41  Will Howland, So           17:44    Warwick               
   42    42  Josh Lachman, Sr           17:45    Manheim Central       
   43    43  Austin Minnich, Sr         17:46    Warwick               
   44    44  Ben Martin, Jr             17:50    Garden Spot           
   45    45  Donovan McConnell, Jr      17:51    Garden Spot           
   46    46  Nate Lachman, So           17:52    Manheim Central       
   47    47  Andrew Murphy, Sr          17:53    Lancaster Catholic    
   48    48  Matthew Ball, Jr           17:54    Manheim Township      
   49    49  David Hinnenkamp, Sr       17:54    Manheim Township      
   50    50  Nate Weiss, Sr             17:54    Cedar Crest           
   51    51  Liam Hodgson, Fr           17:57    Solanco               
   52    52  Christopher Rivera, Fr     17:58    Manheim Township      
   53    53  Jesse Schatz, Jr           17:58    Lancaster Mennonite   
   54    54  Kyle Munro, So             18:00    Solanco               
   55    55  Eric Denlinger, So         18:01    Conestoga Valley      
   56    56  Neftali Jimenez, Sr        18:01    J P. McCaskey         
   57    57  Jordan Shimer, Sr          18:01    Manheim Central       
   58    58  Phil Corle, Sr             18:01    Annville-Cleona       
   59    59  Matt Curran, So            18:02    Solanco               
   60    60  Andre Zimmerman, Jr        18:06    Lancaster Mennonite   
   61    61  Tanner Craun, So           18:06    Cedar Crest           
   62    62  Dan Zook, Jr               18:08    Lancaster Mennonite   
   63    63  Jeff Inman, So             18:12    Annville-Cleona       
   64    64  Aidan Hickey, Jr           18:13    J P. McCaskey         
   65    65  Austin Stetler, Jr         18:14    Penn Manor            



   66    66  Garrett Bosworth, So       18:17    Annville-Cleona       
   67    67  Cole Rinehart, Sr          18:19    Donegal               
   68        Noah Redcay, So            18:20    Cedar Crest           
   69    68  Conor Smith, Sr            18:21    Warwick               
   70    69  Tyler Gallagher, Jr        18:21    Ephrata               
   71    70  Andrew Potts, Sr           18:24    Manheim Township      
   72    71  Jonathon Garcia, So        18:25    Eastern Lebanon       
   73        Jordan Garner, Jr          18:26    Warwick               
   74    72  Jon Zechman, So            18:26    Annville-Cleona       
   75    73  Luke Harnish, Jr           18:27    J P. McCaskey         
   76    74  Luke Mondock, So           18:32    Hempfield             
   77    75  Nathan Phillips, So        18:33    Garden Spot           
   78    76  Ibsen Powers, Sr           18:33    Ephrata               
   79    77  Thomas Fowler, Jr          18:33    Conestoga Valley      
   80    78  Bergen West, Sr            18:35    Lancaster Catholic    
   81    79  Joshua Bye, So             18:39    Penn Manor            
   82    80  Cole Owens, Sr             18:40    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   83        Starrett Metzler, Jr       18:40    Penn Manor            
   84    81  Matt Stephens, Jr          18:41    Elizabethtown         
   85        Hurst Corbin, Jr           18:41    Garden Spot           
   86    82  Eric Trella, Sr            18:43    Ephrata               
   87    83  Paul Kudlanov, Jr          18:45    Northern Lebanon      
   88    84  Matt Savoca, Sr            18:48    Elizabethtown         
   89    85  Conner Brown, Jr           18:50    Solanco               
   90    86  Tim Mast, Sr               18:51    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   91    87  Bennett Mertz, Jr          18:51    Manheim Township      
   92    88  Neil Kristensen, Sr        18:54    Elizabethtown         
   93    89  John Kruis, So             18:57    Lancaster Mennonite   
   94    90  Ryan Walton, So            18:59    Solanco               
   95    91  Jared Harnish, Fr          18:59    Eastern Lebanon       
   96    92  David Dise, So             19:00    Manheim Central       
   97        Zachery Weaber, Sr         19:02    Annville-Cleona       
   98    93  Nate Becker, Fr            19:03    Ephrata               
   99        Calvin Athey, Fr           19:05    Hempfield             
  100    94  Ben Stutzman, Fr           19:07    Lancaster Mennonite   



  101    95  Damien Mestizo, Sr         19:10    Lebanon               
  102    96  Alex Regnell, Sr           19:10    Eastern Lebanon       
  103    97  Matthew Rhoads, Sr         19:10    Northern Lebanon      
  104        Luke Mallie, Jr            19:12    Manheim Township      
  105    98  Linus Morales, Jr          19:12    Lebanon               
  106    99  Chance Post, Jr            19:14    Conestoga Valley      
  107   100  Brad Hartman, Sr           19:15    Eastern Lebanon       
  108   101  J P. Kramer, Sr            19:15    Conestoga Valley      
  109   102  Jake Renninger, So         19:16    Cocalico              
  110   103  Austin Asso-Gonzalez, Sr   19:16    Lancaster Catholic    
  111   104  Mitchell Steffy, Jr        19:17    Lancaster Mennonite   
  112   105  Kyle Rodgers, Sr           19:19    Conestoga Valley      
  113   106  Connor Lent, Jr            19:19    Lancaster Catholic    
  114   107  Jesse Brownstein, Fr       19:20    Lebanon               
  115   108  Mitchell Hoffmaster, So    19:21    Elizabethtown         
  116        Jacob Leaman, Sr           19:21    Lancaster Mennonite   
  117   109  Caleb Gawne, Fr            19:24    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  118   110  Kadin Heisey, So           19:26    Donegal               
  119   111  Thomas Shoff, So           19:26    Ephrata               
  120   112  Joshua Eisenhauer, Sr      19:27    Northern Lebanon      
  121   113  Logan Livingood, Sr        19:27    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  122   114  Patrick McGee, Sr          19:29    Lancaster Catholic    
  123   115  Dalton Zerkowski, Sr       19:33    Cocalico              
  124   116  Scott Tice, So             19:36    Solanco               
  125   117  Nicholas Perini, Sr        19:38    Elizabethtown         
  126   118  Zachary Miller, Fr         19:42    Donegal               
  127   119  Henry Womble, Fr           19:43    Lancaster Catholic    
  128   120  Mike Smith, Sr             19:43    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  129   121  Lucas Kline, Sr            19:45    Elizabethtown         
  130   122  Ethan Arnold-Paine, So     19:47    Lebanon               
  131   123  Nick Good, So              19:49    Elizabethtown         
  132   124  Chris Asencio, Sr          19:51    J P. McCaskey         
  133   125  Robert Shultz, Sr          19:54    Eastern Lebanon       
  134   126  Nate King, Jr              19:54    Donegal               
  135   127  Harry Major, Sr            19:54    Cocalico              



  136   128  Eugene Kudlanov, Fr        19:56    Northern Lebanon      
  137        Ian Eichelberger, Sr       20:00    Elizabethtown         
  138        Martin Hileman, Sr         20:02    Solanco               
  139   129  Lance Litschi, Jr          20:03    Eastern Lebanon       
  140   130  Andrew Walsh, So           20:05    Cocalico              
  141   131  Aaron Longstaff, Jr        20:06    Cocalico              
  142        Alex Keebler, Jr           20:07    J P. McCaskey         
  143   132  Michael Verdegem, So       20:11    Cocalico              
  144   133  Peter Hershey, Sr          20:13    Manheim Central       
  145   134  Ken Wallace, Fr            20:14    Cocalico              
  146   135  Mark Groff, Fr             20:20    Conestoga Valley      
  147        Ben Kingsley, Jr           20:24    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  148   136  Richard Bowen, So          20:26    Lancaster Catholic    
  149   137  Ian Hartman, Sr            20:28    Lebanon               
  150   138  Neil Shook, Sr             20:28    Northern Lebanon      
  151        Tyler Gerber, So           20:31    Cocalico              
  152        Gregory Yepremian, Fr      20:32    Conestoga Valley      
  153   139  Jaime Montalvo, Jr         20:33    Lebanon               
  154   140  Timothy Daly, Sr           20:34    Donegal               
  155   141  Nicholas Miller, Fr        20:40    Donegal               
  156        Matt Nolt, Sr              20:50    Manheim Central       
  157   142  Jacob Bernat, Jr           20:56    Eastern Lebanon       
  158        Jeremy Bernat, Sr          21:06    Eastern Lebanon       
  159   143  Tyler McFeaters, So        21:11    Northern Lebanon      
  160        Michael Geitner, Sr        21:12    Lancaster Catholic    
  161        Adam Mowrer, Sr            21:12    Columbia High School  
  162   144  Dan Kreiser, Jr            21:33    Northern Lebanon      
  163   145  Dylan Raihl, Fr            21:33    Lebanon               
  164        Devin Tipton, Fr           22:12    Northern Lebanon      
  165        Steve Waugh, So            22:35    Columbia High School  
  166        Mike Felder, Fr            22:41    Columbia High School  
  167        Codie Witherite, Fr        22:51    Columbia High School  
  168   146  Kyle Lindberg, So          26:51    Ephrata               
24 finishers among Men Under 2 
37 finishers among Men 2 - 2 



39 finishers among Men 3 - 3 
68 finishers among Men 4 - 4 
168 male finishers 
0 female finishers 
168 total finishers 
 

Return to home page.	
  


